
QUALIFIED LAWYERS TRANSFER TEST 
2024 

 
The 2024 sittings of the QLTT will be held online. All examinations will start at 10.00am. 
   

JUNE 2024  
 

SUBJECT 
 

FEE DATE 

Constitutional & Company/Criminal Law 
 

€245 Tuesday 11 June 2024 

Contract & Tort 
 

€245 Wednesday 12 June 2024 

Probate & Taxation 
 

€245 Thursday 13 June 2024 

Land Law & Conveyancing 
 

€245 Friday 14 June 2024 

Solicitors' Accounts  
 

€185 Monday 17 June 2024 

EU Law 
 

€185 Tuesday 18 June 2024 

Professional Conduct (oral examination 
by Zoom) 

 
€185 Wednesday 19 June 2024 

 
The application form will be available on our website from early April and the closing date 
for receipt of applications is  Thursday 9 May. 
 
NOVEMBER 2024   
 
The application form will be available on our website from early September and the closing 
date for receipt of applications is  Thursday 3 October. 
 

Subject Date 

Constitutional & Company/Criminal Law Wednesday 06 November 2024 

Contract & Tort Thursday 07 November 2024 

Probate & Taxation Friday 08 November 2024 

Solicitors' Accounts Monday 11 November 2024 

Land Law & Conveyancing Tuesday 12 November 2024 

Professional Conduct  
(oral examination by Zoom) Wednesday 13 November 2024 

Law of the European Union Thursday 14 November 2024 

 
REFUNDS 

Examination fees cannot be transferred to another sitting of this examination. A refund of 
examination fees will only be given to candidates who produce medical evidence (i.e. a medical 
certificate from a GP or consultant) for non-attendance. No refund will be given if a candidate is 
present for the examination/logs on to the examination, regardless of whether any of the 
examination questions were attempted. Requests for refunds together  with  supporting medical 
evidence must be received within one month of the final examination.  
 
While the Law Society aims to keep changes to published examination timetables to a minimum, the need to 
make such changes does occasionally arise. Please check our website closer to the date of your 
examination to confirm the dates, times and venues.  


